TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PIA-25-CD-1-EXT
Page 1 of 7
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
July 12, 2021
DESIGNED BY: PMI ENGINEERING
TESTED AND REPORTED BY: Bryan Khuu
PMI MODEL: PIA-25-CD-1-EXT IS A PHASE LOCKED, DIELECTRIC RESONATOR
OSCILLATOR WITH EXTERNAL REFERENCE (PLDRO) COVERING THE
FREQUENCY OF 25.0 GHZ
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PIA-25-CD-1-EXT
Page 2 of 7
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. Product Feature: --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
3
2. Test Data Summary: --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
4
3. Carrier Signal: ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 5
4. Spurious: ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 5
5. Phase Noise: -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 6
6. Harmonics: ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6
7. VSWR: -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PIA-25-CD-1-EXT
Page 3 of 7
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
OUTLINE DRAWING
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PIA-25-CD-1-EXT
Page 4 of 7
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST DATA SUMMARY
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range: 25 GHz 25 GHz
2 Power Output: 13dBm Min 14.34 dBm
3 VSWR: 1.4:1 Typ 1.18:1
4 External Reference: 100 MHz (0dBm, 3dBm)
100 MHz (0dBm, 3dBm)
     *Measured at -2dBm*
5 Spurious: <-60 dBc -71.1 dBc
6 Harmonics: <-25 dBc -66.6 dBc
7 Phase Noise @ Offset :
10 Hz                      -55dBc/Hz Typ
100Hz                     -75dBc/Hz Typ
1 kHZ                   -95dBc/Hz Typ
10 kHz                  -100dBc/Hz Typ
100 kHZ               -105dBc/Hz Typ
1 MHz                   -130dBc/Hz Typ
10 Hz              -56.9 dBc/Hz
100Hz             -76.3 dBc/Hz
1 kHz              -94.0 dBc/Hz
10 kHz          -102.2 dBc/Hz
100 kHz        -114.4 dBc/Hz
1 MHz           -134.9 dBc/Hz
8 DC Supply: +15V @ 450mA Max. 414mA
9 Alarm (LD): TTL Volts TTL Volts
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PIA-25-CD-1-EXT
Page 5 of 7
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
 Carrier
Spurious
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PIA-25-CD-1-EXT
Page 6 of 7
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Phase Noise
Harmonics
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PIA-25-CD-1-EXT
Page 7 of 7
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
VSWR
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
24.5 24.6 24.7 24.8 24.9 25 25.1 25.2 25.3 25.4 25.5
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR